#### 04/29/2014 502788415

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2835010

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH SAPUTO	04/16/2014
STEVEN NORBY	04/16/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADDIVIDERS, LLC	
Street Address:	51 SAN MIGUEL STREET, SUITE D	
City:	AVILA BEACH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93424	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29488940

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 805-548-1801

TLebens@fitcheven.com Email: Correspondent Name: THOMAS F. LEBENS

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20184-132621-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS F. LEBENS	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas F. Lebens 38221/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=EPASassignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 032783 FRAME: 0702** 

502788415

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Joseph Saputo, of Shell Beach, California, and Steven Norby, of Shell Beach, California, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to AdDividers, LLC a California limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 51 San Miguel Street, Suite D, Avila Beach, California, 93424, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the United States patent application entitled:

### **DIVIDER**

signed by each of us contemporaneously with the execution of this assignment; and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or reexamination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment. We also authorize the practitioners associated with Customer Number 22242 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 29/488, 940 filed 4/24/2014 ) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Dated: 4-16-14

RECORDED: 04/29/2014

Signature:

JOSEPH SAPUTO

r , 1

Signature:

STEVEN NORB